Received: 09/29/2017

Status: CANCELLED

Effective Date: 10/29/2017

**PAETEC Communications, LLC** New York P.S.C. No. 1 - Telephone Leaf: 38 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

Effective: October 29, 2017

## INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

## SECTION 4 - MINIMUM-MAXIMUM RATE SCHEDULE, (CONT'D.)

## 4.11 Affinity Rate Programs

This service is offered, where available, to commercial customers that meet the following set of criteria:

The Company may enter into master account agreements with firms, organizations or groups to provide service to their members who establish subaccounts. The Company will aggregate the usage of all subaccounts for purposes of applying usage charges and/or minimums. As long as said member remains affiliated with such firm, organization or group, members continue to receive rates listed below. Each member is subject to all rules and regulations set forth in this tariff. If the firm, organization, or group fails to meet the terms of the master account agreement after three months, the arrangement ends. Members will continue to receive these rates for an additional six months after which the group will revert to the appropriate Company business service.

## A. Affinity Group One

The firm, organization, or group must commit to a minimum term of service of two (2) years. All calls will be billed using a one-minute minimum with one minute increments. Rates shown are per-minute rates. Members may choose either option.

Service	<u>Minimum</u>	<b>Maximum</b>
1+ Switched	\$0.05	\$0.75
800/888/877 Inbound	\$0.05	\$0.75
Calling Card	\$0.05	\$0.75
Monthly Service Fee	\$0.50	\$5.00

Issued By: Senior Regulatory Counsel, 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 722212